
BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION 
CITY OF RIVERSIDE 

Finance Department 

                                                                  DATE SUBMITTED:  05/08/2023 

BID NO. 

 

7975 

BID TITLE 

 

Gage 29-2R Replacement Well Equipment 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION 

 

Public Utilities 

DATE BID OPENED 

 

03/16/2023 

BIDS RECEIVED (5)                                         INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)                       ESTIMATED COST: $2,985,000                     

 

BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH:  July 14, 2023 

 

BIDDERS: CITY AMOUNT BID 

 

Canyon Springs Enterprises Temecula $3,244,651.00 

SCW Contracting Corp. Fallbrook $3,346,165.00 

Innovative Construction Solutions Costa Mesa $3,576,800.00 

Houalla Enterprises, Ltd. Newport Beach $3,682,743.00 

RE Chaffee Construction Inc Wrightwood $3,822,940.00 

 

 

 

 

BID DESCRIPTION: Furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and incidentals, unless otherwise 

specified, to construct Gage 29-2R well equipping and waterline. 

 

 

BID Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)    10% Surety Included  Contract 

    10% Surety not required   Purchase Order 

   

 Best Ranking Proposer      Amount of Award 

 

Canyon Springs Enterprises $3,244,651.00 

 

 

 

 

 

COMMENTS: 

The Purchasing Division has evaluated all bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest responsive 

and responsible bidder in compliance with Purchasing Resolution 23914. The Public Utilities Department concurs 

with this recommendation and will be submitting a report. 

 

 

 

 

Submitted by:                              Purchasing Manager        Date:  03/23/2023  


